
TABLE OF ACHIEVED / PLANNED RESULTS 

 
Title and reference number of the work package 

(WP) 

WP6: Dissemination, Exploitation of results, and sustainability  

 

  

Indicators of achievement and or/performance 

as indicated in the project proposal 

Conducted events, produced reports and dissemination material 

 

 

 
Activities carried out to date to achieve this result: 

Activity 

N° 

Activity  

Title 

Start 

date 

End date Place Description of the activity carried 

out 

Specific and measurable 

indicators of achievement 

Status 

6.1 Developing a 

dissemination 

and exploitation 

plan 

15-06-

2016 

30-08-

2016 

Italy Dissemination plan has been 

produced. 

Dissemination  focused on three 

main threads: 

 promoting innovation culture in 

the Jordan universities (through 

workshops and informative 

material dissemination), 

 linking universities with the 

business sector (through e-

participation events as ETM), 

 fostering the entrepreneurial 

attitude of young people 

(through the website hosting a 

repository of information on 

innovation models and toolkits 

for developing business ideas).  

 

Dissemination plan 

produced; Nr. 1 

Completed 

6.2 Elaboration of 01-09- 15-10- Italy The project image has been Leaflets and promotional  In progress 
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project image 

and 

dissemination 

materials  

 

2016 2016 elaborated. Main tools designed 

were: 

The project logo to track documents, 

deliverables, etc. 

The coordinated layout for the 

information campaign to increase 

visibility for the project and the 

partnership. 

The leaflet to inform stakeholders on 

events and contribute to awareness-

raising on innovation and 

entrepreneurship. 

Other tools designed: headed paper, 

folder, poster, rollup, power point 

template. 

Four editions of the newsletter have 

been produced. 

 

materials disseminated; Nr. 

3000 

Newsletters; Nr. 4 

6.3 Organizing 

workshops and 

info-days 

15-10-

2016 

30-04-

2017 

Jordan An info day was conducted on 4th 

October to disseminate the project for 

students and academic staff at the 

University of Jordan. 

 

- Workshops and info days 

organized; Nr. 12 

Number of participants; 

>1000 

In progress 

6.4 Organizing an 

Electronic 

Town Meeting  

01-09-

2016 

30-10-

2016 

Jordan ETM took place in Amman on 17th 

October 2016.  

A training session was conducted for 

JO partners staff (moderators and 

rapporteurs) on 16th October 2016, to 

train on the ETM meeting 

methodology. 

The 56 invited participants 

represented most of the stakeholders 

of the project. 

The INVENT ETM event was 

ETM organized; Nr. 1. 

Stakeholders participated in 

the ETN; Nr. 57. 

Completed 
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divided into 5 discussion sessions and 

the participants were allocated to 10 

Separate discussion tables, 

participants on each table should be 

from different background to heat the 

debate.   

Each session had different debate title 

but in the same time related to 

general theme. During each session 

the participants were asked to express 

their opinion in electronic polls 

related to the session.  

After the last session the Event 

Manger summarised the Instant 

Report to the participants together 

with the polls results and the main 

conclusions and outcomes of all 

debates and discussions 

6.6 Developing a 

sustainability 

plan 

01-02-

2018 

31-08-

2018 

Italy, 

Jordan 

The sustainability plan was 

developed.  

 

Sustainability plan 

developed; Nr. 1 

Completed 

 

 

Activities to be carried out to achieve this outcome (before the end of the project) 

Activity 

N° 

Activity  

Title 

Start 

date 

End date Place Description of the activity to be carried out Specific and measurable 

indicators of progress 

6.3 Organizing workshops 

and info-days 

15-11-

2016 

30-04-

2017 

Jordan Informative workshops will be held at University 

departments and informative materials will be 

distributed using an interactive approach to elicit ideas 

Number of organized 

workshops 
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during the info sessions and encouraging an ice-

breaking climate among participants to share 

knowledge. 

Students and researchers will be involved for an 

active role during the events and also for the choice of 

most appropriate channels and tools for 

communication. 

  

 

6.5 Organizing Local Final 

Conference 

01-09-

2018 

30-09-

2018 

Jordan A Final conference will be organized at JUST at the 

end of project. It will allow the exchange between 

project members and stakeholders to promote the next 

edition of the INVENT project.   

The final dissemination event will present to the 

general audience the project outcomes. 

 

Final conference organized; 

Nr. 1 

6.6 Developing a 

sustainability plan 

01-02-

2018 

31-08-

2018 

Italy, 

Jordan 

Each CTI will prepare its own sustainability and 

business plans 

 

Sustainability and business 

plan developed; Nr. 4 

 

Changes that have occurred in this result since the original proposal: 

No changes have occurred. 

 


