TABLE OF ACHIEVED / PLANNED RESULTS

Title and reference number of the work package	WP6: Dissemination, Exploitation of results, and sustainability
(WP)	
Indicators of achievement and or/performance	Conducted events, produced reports and dissemination material

Activities carried out to date to achieve this result:

as indicated in the project proposal

Activity	Activity	Start	End date	Place	Description of the activity carried Specific and measurable		Status
N°	Title	date			out	indicators of achievement	
6.1	Developing a dissemination and exploitation plan	15-06- 2016	30-08- 2016	Italy	Dissemination plan has been produced. Dissemination focused on three main threads: • promoting innovation culture in the Jordan universities (through workshops and informative material dissemination), • linking universities with the business sector (through e-participation events as ETM), • fostering the entrepreneurial attitude of young people (through the website hosting a repository of information on innovation models and toolkits for developing business ideas).	Dissemination plan produced; Nr. 1	Completed
6.2	Elaboration of	01-09-	15-10-	Italy	The project image has been	Leaflets and promotional	In progress

Annex V - Technical Implementation Report Project N.

page 2

							page 2
	project image and dissemination materials	2016	2016		elaborated. Main tools designed were: The project logo to track documents, deliverables, etc. The coordinated layout for the information campaign to increase visibility for the project and the partnership. The leaflet to inform stakeholders on events and contribute to awareness-raising on innovation and entrepreneurship. Other tools designed: headed paper, folder, poster, rollup, power point template. Four editions of the newsletter have been produced.	materials disseminated; Nr. 3000 Newsletters; Nr. 4	
6.3	Organizing workshops and info-days	15-10- 2016	30-04- 2017	Jordan	An info day was conducted on 4 th October to disseminate the project for students and academic staff at the University of Jordan.	- Workshops and info days organized; Nr. 12 Number of participants; >1000	In progress
6.4	Organizing an Electronic Town Meeting	01-09- 2016	30-10- 2016	Jordan	ETM took place in Amman on 17th October 2016. A training session was conducted for JO partners staff (moderators and rapporteurs) on 16th October 2016, to train on the ETM meeting methodology. The 56 invited participants represented most of the stakeholders of the project. The INVENT ETM event was	ETM organized; Nr. 1. Stakeholders participated in the ETN; Nr. 57.	Completed

Annex V - Technical Implementation Report Project N. ____

page 3

					divided into 5 discussion sessions and		
					the participants were allocated to 10		
					Separate discussion tables,		
					participants on each table should be		
					from different background to heat the		
					debate.		
					Each session had different debate title		
					but in the same time related to		
					general theme. During each session		
					the participants were asked to express		
					their opinion in electronic polls		
					related to the session.		
					After the last session the Event		
					Manger summarised the Instant		
					Report to the participants together		
					with the polls results and the main		
					conclusions and outcomes of all		
					debates and discussions		
6.6	Developing a	01-02-	31-08-	Italy,	The sustainability plan was	Sustainability plan	Completed
	sustainability	2018	2018	Jordan	developed.	developed; Nr. 1	
	plan						

Activities to be carried out to achieve this outcome (before the end of the project)

Activity	Activity	Start	End date	Place	Description of the activity to be carried out	Specific and measurable
N°	Title	date				indicators of progress
6.3	Organizing workshops	15-11-	30-04-	Jordan	Informative workshops will be held at University	Number of organized
	and info-days	2016	2017		departments and informative materials will be	workshops
					distributed using an interactive approach to elicit ideas	

Erasmus+ KA2 Capacity Building in Higher Education	
Annex V - Technical Implementation Report	
Project N	

page 4

					during the info sessions and encouraging an ice-breaking climate among participants to share knowledge. Students and researchers will be involved for an active role during the events and also for the choice of most appropriate channels and tools for communication.	
6.5	Organizing Local Final Conference	01-09- 2018	30-09- 2018	Jordan	A Final conference will be organized at JUST at the end of project. It will allow the exchange between project members and stakeholders to promote the next edition of the INVENT project. The final dissemination event will present to the general audience the project outcomes.	Final conference organized; Nr. 1
6.6	Developing a sustainability plan	01-02- 2018	31-08- 2018	Italy, Jordan	Each CTI will prepare its own sustainability and business plans	Sustainability and business plan developed; Nr. 4

Changes that have occurred in this result since the original proposal:

No changes have occurred.